5
Design and specifi cations are subject to change without notice. Ask factory for technical specifi cations before purchase and/or use.
Whenever a doubt about safety arises from this product, please contact us immediately for technical consultation.
< 200% of initial specified value
< initial specified value
Capacitance change
D.F.
DC leakage current

L±0.2 W1±0.2 W2±0.1 H±0.1 P±0.3
7.3 4.3 2.4 1.3
P
Capacitance change
15 to 330 ¨F
3.1*
Specialty Polymer Aluminum Electrolytic
Chip Capacitors (SP–Cap) / UD
* Changed to 2.8 * 0.2 (from Q4/2001 onward)
* Ripple Current
(A r.m.s./100kHz)
+20 to 105°C
* ESR
(mo) max
(100kHz/+20°C)
180 3.0 15 EEFUD0D181R 2000
220 3.0 15 EEFUD0D221R 2000
270 3.0 15 EEFUD0D271R 2000
330 3.0 15 EEFUD0D331R 2000
150 3.0 15 EEFUD0E151R 2000
180 3.0 15 EEFUD0E181R 2000
220 3.0 15 EEFUD0E221R 2000
270 3.0 15 EEFUD0E271R 2000
120 3.0 15 EEFUD0G121R 2000
150 3.0 15 EEFUD0G151R 2000
100 3.0 15 EEFUD0J101R 2000
120 3.0 15 EEFUD0J121R 2000
8 68 3.0 15 EEFUD0K680R 2000
Capacitance
(* 20%)
(uF)
Specification